American Accurate Components, Inc.
                 CURRENT SENSE RESISTORS
         The content of this specification may change without notification 09/24/08
188 Technology Drive, Unit H, Irvine, CA 92618
TEL: 949-453-9888  FAX: 949-453-8889
1
Custom solutions are available.
CRL Series  - Low Ohm Surface Mount Chip Resistors
HOW TO ORDER
CRL10 R020 J N M
          Packaging
          M = Tape/Reel B = Bulk
          TCR (PPM/°C)
          K=+100 L=+200 N=+300
          O=+400 Q=+600
          Tolerance (%)
          F = +1 G = +2 J = +5
          EIA Resistance Value
          Standard decade values
          Series Size
          CRL05 = 0402 CRL12 = 2010
          CRL16 = 0603 CRL01 = 2512
          CRL10 = 0805 CRL01P = 2512
          CRL18 = 1206 CRL1S = 3720
          CRL14 = 1210 CRL02 = 7520
DERATING CURVE  DIMENSIONS (mm)
  Size L W D1 D2 Tt
  0402 1.00 + 0.05 0.50 + 0.05 0.25 + 0.10 0.20 + 0.10 0.32 + 0.05
  0603 1.60 + 0.10 0.80 + 0.10 0.30 + 0.20 0.30 + 0.20 0.45 + 0.10
  0805 2.00 + 0.15 1.25 + 0.15 0.30 + 0.20 0.30 + 0.20 0.50 + 0.10
  1206 3.10 + 0.15 1.55 + 0.15 0.50 + 0.30 0.40 + 0.20 0.60 + 0.10
  1210 3.20 + 0.20 2.50 + 0.20 – 0.10  0.50 + 0.20 0.50 + 0.20 0.60 + 0.10
  2010 5.00 + 0.15 2.50 + 0.15 0.60 + 0.30 0.50 + 0.25 0.60 + 0.10
  2512 6.30 + 0.15 3.10 + 0.15 0.60 + 0.30 0.50 + 0.25 0.60 + 0.10
  2512-P 6.30 + 0.20 3.20 + 0.20 0.70 + 0.30 2.20 + 0.20 0.60 + 0.10
  3720 3.75 + 0.20 2.00 + 0.20 0.40+ 0.20 0.40 + 0.20 0.60 + 0.10
  7520 7.50 + 0.20 2.00 + 0.20 0.40+ 0.20 0.40 + 0.20 0.60 + 0.10
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Max TCR (ppm/°C) Per Resistance Range in Ω Size Tolerance
(%) ±600 ±400 ±300 ±200 ±100
Rated
Power
0402 ±1, ±2, ±5  0.021 ~ 0.049   0.050 ~ 0.910  1/16 W
0603 ±1, ±2, ±5 0.020 ~ 0.050 0.021 ~ 0.049   0.050 ~ 0.910  1/8 W
0805 ±1, ±2, ±5 0.020 ~ 0.050 0.021 ~ 0.049   0.050 ~ 0.910  1/4 W
1206 ±1, ±2, ±5  0.021 ~ 0.049  0.050 ~ 0.910   1/2 W
1210 ±1, ±2, ±5    0.100 ~ 0.18 0.200 ~ 1.00 1/2W
2010 ±1, ±2, ±5  0.021 ~ 0.049   0.050 ~ 0.910   3/4 W
2512 ±1, ±2, ±5  0.021 ~ 0.049  0.050 ~ 0.910  1 W
2512-P ±1, ±2, ±5     0.100 ~ 1.00* 2W
3720 ±1, ±2, ±5   0.010 ~ 0.050   1 W
7520 ±1, ±2, ±5   0.001 ~ 0.010   2 W
O
pe